The percentage change is shown as a comparison to the previous years rates. The actual rate increase

RACINE WASTEWATER UTILITY
CLASS [ CHARGES - 2016

City of Racine ($/ccf)
plus quarterly fixed charge

Elmwood Park ($/ccf)
North Bay ($/ccf)
plus quarterly fixed charge

Mt. Pleasant (int) ($/MG)
Sturtevant ($/MG)

Mt. Pleasant ($/MG)
Caledonia ($/MG)

2015 2016
$2.33 $2.56
$20.00 $20.00
$2.30 $2.54
$2.30 $2.54
$20.00 $20.00
$1,311.74 $1,487.65
$1,311.74 $1,487.65
$1,617.60 $1,805.25
$1,617.60 $1,805.25

9/22/2015
Adopted
Qverall
% CHANGE % Change
10.0%
0.0% 7.1%
10.5%
10.5%
0.0% 7.4%
13.4% 13.4%
13.4% 13.4%
11.6% 11.6%
11.6% 11.6%

imposed by individual sewer utilities will vary depending on how they deal with existing surpluses and
future projects within their respective Utilities.



AREA

RACINE WASTEWATER UTILITY
CLASS 2 CHARGES - 2016

City of Racine ($/MG)

Mt. Pleasant - Sturtevant ($/MG)

Caledonia ($/MG)

BOD ($/1000 LBS.)

SS ($/1000 LBS.)

PHOS (/1000 LBS.)

2015 2016
$2,053.09 $2,248.26
$727.21 $833.94
$1,008.47 $1,124.44
$220.82 $249.84
$280.75 $322.15
$2,534.21 $2,881.09

Difference

$195.17

$106.72

$115.97

$29.02

$41.40

$345.88

8/22/2015
Adopted

% CHANGE

9.5%

14.7%

11.5%

13.1%

14.7%

13.7%



