RACINE WASTEWATER UTILITY CLASS I CHARGES - 2016

9/22/2015 Adopted

AREA		<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	% CHANGE	Overall <u>% Change</u>
A.	City of Racine (\$/ccf) plus quarterly fixed charge	\$2.33 \$20.00	\$2.56 \$20.00	10.0% 0.0%	7.1%
В.	Elmwood Park (\$/ccf) North Bay (\$/ccf) plus quarterly fixed charge	\$2.30 \$2.30 \$20.00	\$2.54 \$2.54 \$20.00	10.5% 10.5% 0.0%	7.4%
C.	Mt. Pleasant (int) (\$/MG) Sturtevant (\$/MG)	\$1,311.74 \$1,311.74	\$1,487.65 \$1,487.65	13.4% 13.4%	13.4% 13.4%
D.	Mt. Pleasant (\$/MG) Caledonia (\$/MG)	\$1,617.60 \$1,617.60	\$1,805.25 \$1,805.25	11.6% 11.6%	11.6% 11.6%

The percentage change is shown as a comparison to the previous years rates. The actual rate increase imposed by individual sewer utilities will vary depending on how they deal with existing surpluses and future projects within their respective Utilities.

9/22/2015 Adopted

RACINE WASTEWATER UTILITY CLASS 2 CHARGES - 2016

AREA		<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	Difference	% CHANGE
A.	City of Racine (\$/MG)	\$2,053.09	\$2,248.26	\$195.17	9.5%
В.	Mt. Pleasant - Sturtevant (\$/MG)	\$727.21	\$833.94	\$106.72	14.7%
C,	Caledonia (\$/MG)	\$1,008.47	\$1,124.44	\$115.97	11.5%
D.	BOD (\$/1000 LBS.)	\$220.82	\$249.84	\$29.02	13.1%
E.	SS (\$/1000 LBS.)	\$280.75	\$322.15	\$41.40	14.7%
F.	PHOS (\$/1000 LBS.)	\$2,534.21	\$2,881.09	\$346.88	13.7%